
SDUSD SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
KEY CONTACT LIST
2021 – 2022

DIRECTORS
Sarah Ott
Executive Director

Executive Director: Special Education sott@sandi.net

Ed Baisley
Special Education Director

Operations:  Compliance, SELPA Director
Professional Learning, Specialized Program Support

ebaisley@sandi.net

Andrea Vinson
Special Education Director

Equity & Access: LRE Support, Lighthouse Expansion,
Capacity Building

avinson@sandi.net

Vacant
Special Education Director

Related Services, Low Incidence & ECSE:
DHH, VI, OT/PT, SLP, Psych, PH & MPC

PROGRAM MANAGERS | INSTRUCTIONAL COORDINATORS
Kimberly Shapazian Program Manager: Specialized Settings (STARS; NPS, PPPSS) kshapazian@sandi.net

Jamie Milton Area 1 Program Manager jmilton@sandi.net

Hinda Nadif Area 2 Program Manager hnadif@sandi.net

Marco Samaniego Area 3 Program Manager msamaniego@sandi.net

Susie Sovereign Area 4 Program Manager ssovereign@sandi.net

Michelle Spence Area 5 Program Manager mspence@sandi.net

Cynthia Krawtschenko Area High Schools Program Manager ckrawtschenko@sandi.net

Rachel Alexander Instructional Coordinator: STARS ralexander@sandi.net

Sally Christian Instructional Coordinator: ECSE schristian@sandi.net

Kimberly Downey Instructional Coordinator: PPPS

Jeffrey Hoffman Instructional Coordinator: Psychology jhoffman@sandi.net

Mia Martinez Instructional Coordinator: Compliance/ CDE/OCR/ESY mmartinez9@sandi.net

Jena McWaters Instructional Coordinator: Speech & Language Pathology jdurnay@sandi.net

Margaret Ortega Instructional Coordinator: NPS Mortega1@sandi.net

Alison Cardenas Program Specialist: Low Incidence acardenas1@sandi.net

IDR | OMBUDSPERSONS
VACANT Program Specialist: IDR

Brett Shuttleworth Supervisor: Ombudsperson bshuttleworth@sandi.net

VACANT Ombudsperson

IMTSS | BSR
Jennifer Hoogerhyde Program Manager: Teaching & Learning jhoogerhyde@sandi.net

Miriam Luttbeg Applied Behavior Analysis Supervisor mluttbeg@sandi.net
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SUPPORT PERSONNEL
Chris Rodriguez Central Office Resource Teacher: JCCS crodriguez@sandi.net

VACANT Central Office Resource Teacher: Compliance

VACANT Central Office Resource Teacher: ECSE

Andrew Gilbert Therapy Services Supervisor agilbert@sandi.net

Christine Roberts Education Transcription Supervisor Croberts1@sandi.net

Joel Firks Educational Interpreter Supervisor jfirks@sandi.net

Tasha Woods School Psychologist, Special Assignment twoods@sandi.net

Mario Garcia Program Manager: Interpretations/Translations Dept. ieprequest@sandi.net

Kimberly Guthrie Special Education Compliance Officer kguthrie@sandi.net

CLASSIFIED SUPPORT STAFF
Kimberly Eurich, Confidential Admin Asst for Executive Director Keurich@sandi.net

Leanne Rainer, Admin Asst for SELPA Director llehn@sandi.net

Irene Rodriguez, Admin Aide for Project Coordination irodriguez@sandi.net

Evelyn Velasco, Admin Aide for Compliance evelasco@sandi.net

VACANT, Secretary - NPS

Nancy Guinn, Secretary – Low Incident nguinn@sandi.net

Griselda Aguirre, Clerk Typist – Records Requests gaguirre@sandi.net

Megan Glynn, Secretary – Related Services ataylor1@sandi.net

Sara Guinn, Secretary II – IMTSS/BSS sguinn@sandi.net

TECHNOLOGY / APPLICATION SUPPORT / DATA REPORTING
Shane Moore

Central Office Resource Teacher
PowerSchool/IEP Application Trainer and Support smoore5@sandi.net

Naomi Lewis

Administrative Asst. II
Application Support – PowerSchool, FileMaker,

Professional Learning
nlewis1@sandi.net

Alex Pimentel

System Analyst
SpEd Central Office Tech Support – Computers, Printers,

Software Installation, Special Ed Data/Reporting
apimentel@sandi.net

REQUESTS FOR RECORDS SHOULD BE SENT DIRECTLY TO THE LAST SCHOOL OF
ATTENDANCE OR FAXED TO #619‐725‐7246
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